
31Rlm 
REC 
.~~~ 

Endless energy_ Infinite possibilities 

REC Limited 13nrt~T f~f~a-s 
(1!ffiI m<5R <liT i3U'1) I (A Government of India Enterprise) 
Regd. Office: Core-4, SCOPE Complex, 7, Lodhi Road, New Delhi ·110003 
Corporate Office: Plot No. 1-4, Near IFFCQ Chowk Metro Station, 
Sector·29 , Gurugram - 122001 (Haryana) 
Tel: +91 124 444 1300 I Website : www.recindia .nic . in 
CIN L40101DL 1969GOI005095 I GST No., 06AAACR4512R3Z3 

G20 
ONI ."'UM • O"f , ... Jl'I'. ON" 'UTU •• 

Dated: May 24, 2023 

Listing Department, 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra East , Mnmbai - 400 051. 
Scri Code---RECLTD 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting- Corrigendum 

Corporate Relationship Department 
BSE Limited 
1" Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Fort, Mnmbai - 400 001. 
Scri Code-532955 

In continuation to our letter dated May 17, 2023 on above cited subject, the para 3 of the said letter 
may be read as under: 

"Appointment of Shri Hemant Kumar, CGM (Finance) as Chief Compliance Officer of REC 
Limited for a period of three years with effect from May 17, 2023, i.e. date of Board Meeting in 
which be has been appointed , in terms of RBI's Guidelines/ Circulars." 

All other contents / information mentioned in the said letter shall remain unchanged. 

Regional Offices: Bengaluru, Bhopal , Bhubaneswar, Chennai, Dehradun, Guwahati, Hyderabad, Jaipur, Jammu, Kolkata , 

Lucknow, Mumbai, Panch kula, Patna, Raipur, Ranchi, Shimla, Thiruvananthapuram & Vijaywada 

State Offices Vadodara, Varanasi 

Training Centre REC Institute of Power Management& Training (RECIPMT), Hyderabad 


		2023-05-24T18:52:30+0530
	Jyoti Shubhra Amitabh




